

## SANDRA ACADEMY OF SALON SERVICES

907 MAIN STREET TAZEWELL, TN 37825 SANDRAACADEMY.EDU SANDRAACADEMY@HOTMAIL.COM 423-626-7877

## **IMPORTANT UPDATE**

## **Higher Education Emergency Relief Funds III Grant Notice**

The U.S. Department of Education has made Emergency Financial Aid Grants available to students of our institution who need financial support for their expenses related to the disruption of campus operations due to the Coronavirus pandemic. This is an emergency aid grant to be used for additional expenses related to the disruption of normal campus operations due to the COVID-19 pandemic such as food, housing, technology, course materials, healthcare, and child-care.

By accepting the emergency grant aid, you attest that you have incurred expenses due to the hardship caused by the pandemic and understand that the grant is to be used to pay expenses such as food, housing, course materials, technology, health care, and child-care expenses. You are confirming that you will use these funds for these expenses.

The emergency grant aid will be disbursed via physical check and distributed in person or mailed to your current mailing address on file. If you need to update your mailing address, please email sandraacademy@hotmail.com.

If you have not incurred any additional expenses due to the Coronavirus pandemic, please respond by sending a written statement to that effect with your signature and date to your Financial Aid office. You can email other questions regarding this grant to the Financial Aid office at sandraacademy@hotmail.com.

## Loss of Income

If you have recently had a change in employment status, or a significant and permanent loss of income, you may request that the Financial Aid Office recalculate your student aid based upon your new income.

Sandra L. Clark

Sandra L. Clark

President/Director